
2008 Supervising Judges - T & V Justice Courts

THIRD

Honorable George B. Ceresia, Jr.
Third District Administrative Judge
40 Steuben Street
6  Floorth

Albany, New York 12207
PHONE:  (518) 285-8300
FAX: (518) 426-1604
GCERESIA@courts.state.ny.us

FOURTH

Honorable Vincent W. Versaci
Schenectady City Court, Criminal Term 
Acting County Court Judge
531Liberty  Street
Schenectady, NY 12305
PHONE:  (518) 382-5239
FAX:  (518) 382-5241
VVERSACI@courts.state.ny.us
(Fulton, Montgomery, Saratoga & Schenectady Counties)

Honorable Richard P. Tarantino
Glens Falls City Court
Acting County Court Judge
42 Ridge Street, 3  Floorrd

Glens Falls, NY 12801
PHONE:  (518) 798-4714
FAX:  (518) 7980137
RTARANTI@courts.state.ny.us
(Essex, Hamilton, Warren & Washington Counties)

Honorable Jerome J. Richards
County Court Judge
Acting Supreme Court Justice
St. Lawrence County Courthouse
48 Court Street
Canton, NY 13617-1169
PHONE: (315) 379-2214
FAX: (315) 379-2423
JJRICHAR@courts.state.ny.us
(Clinton, Franklin & St. Lawrence Counties)

FIFTH

Honorable James P. Murphy
Supreme Court Justice
Onondaga County Courthouse
401 Montgomery Street
Syracuse, New York 13202
PHONE:  (315) 671-1109
FAX: (315) 671-1186
JMURPHY@courts.state.ny.us
(District Coordinator)

Honorable Michael L. Dwyer
County Court Judge
Acting Supreme Court Justice
Oneida County Courthouse
Elizabeth Street
Utica, New York 13501
PHONE: (315) 798-5299
FAX: (315) 798-5848
MDWYER@courts.state.ny.us
(Oneida and Herkimer County)

Honorable James C. Harberson
Watertown City Court Judge
Acting County Court Judge
Municipal Building
245 Washington Street
Watertown, New York 13601
PHONE: (315) 785-7785
FAX:  (315) 785-7856
JHARBERSON@courts.state.ny.us
(Jefferson and Oswego Counties)

Honorable Charles C. Merrell
County, Family and Surrogate’s Court Judge
Acting Supreme Court Justice
Courthouse, 7660 N. State Street
Lowville, New York 13367-1396
PHONE: (315) 376-5366
FAX: (315) 376-4145
CMERRELL@courts.state.ny.us
(Lewis and Onondaga Counties)

Honorable Norman W. Seiter, Jr.
Supreme Court Justice, Oswego County
Courthouse
25 E. Oneida Street
Oswego, New York 13126-2693
PHONE: (315) 349-3270
FAX: (315) 349-3299
NSEITER@courts.state.ny.us
(Assistant District Coordinator)

SIXTH

Honorable Peter C. Buckley
County Court Judge
Acting Supreme Court Justice
Chemung County Office Building
224 Lake Street
Elmira,, New York 14901
PHONE: (607) 737-2940
FAX: (607) 732-3343
Pbuckley@courts.state.ny.us 
(Schuyler, Chemung, Tompkins & Tioga Counties)
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(SIXTH CONT”D)
Honorable W. Howard Sullivan
County Court Judge
Acting Supreme Court Justice
Chenango County Office Building
5 Court Street
Norwich, New York 13815
PHONE: (607) 337-1825
FAX: (607) 337-1834
Wsulliva@courts.state.ny.us
(Broome, Chenango and Cortland Counties)

Honorable Brian D. Burns
County/Family/Surrogate Court Judge
Acting Supreme Court Justice
Otsego County Office Building
197 Main Street
Cooperstown, New York 13326
PHONE: (607) 547-4358
FAX: (607) 547-6412
Bburns@courts.state.ny.us 
(Delaware, Otsego and Madison Counties)

SEVENTH

Honorable Alex Renzi
Acting Supreme Court Justice
545 Hall of Justice
99 Exchange Blvd.
Rochester, New York 14614-2184
PHONE:  (585) 428-2452
FAX:  (585) 428-2453
ARENZI@courts.state.ny.us
(Livingston, Monroe & Steuben Counties)

Honorable John J. Rivoli
Monroe County Family Court Judge 
Acting Supreme Court Justice
Hall of Justice
99 Exchange Blvd.
Rochester, New York 14614-2184
PHONE:  (585) 428-2227
FAX:  (585) 428-2597
JRIVOLI@courts.state.ny.us
(Cayuga, Ontario, Seneca, Wayne & Yates Counties)

EIGHTH

Honorable Sara Sperrazza
County Surrogate Judge
Acting Supreme Court Justice
Niagara County Courthouse
175 Hawley Street
Lockport, New York 14095-2758
PHONE:  (716) 439-7140
FAX:  (716) 439-7149
SSPERRAZ@courts.state.ny.us

(Niagara & Orleans Counties)

Honorable M. William Boller
Court of Claims Judge
Acting Supreme Court Justice
Erie County Court Building
25 Delaware Avenue
Buffalo, New York 14202
PHONE:  (716) 845-9357
FAX:  (716) 851-3327
WBOLLER@courts.state.ny.us
(Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie, Genesee &
Wyoming Counties)

NINTH

Honorable Charles Apotheker
Rockland County Court Judge
Acting Supreme Court Justice
Courthouse, Suite 200
1 Main Street
New City, New York 10956
PHONE:  (845) 638-5239
FAX:  (845) 638-5834
CAPOTHEK@courts.state.ny.us

TENTH - NASSAU

Honorable John G. Marks
Family Court Judge
Acting Supreme Court Justice
1200 Old Country Road
Westbury, New York 11590
PHONE:  (516) 571-9010
FAX:  (516) 571-9395
JMARKS@courts.state.ny.us

TENTH - SUFFOLK

Honorable Madeleine Fitzgibbon
Supervising Judge, District Court
Acting County  Court Judge
P.O. Box 9075
400 Carleton Avenue
Central Islip, New York 11722
PHONE:  (631) 853-4917
FAX:  (631) 853-7417
MFITZGIB@courts.state.ny.us
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